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CLIENT INFORMATION

/= Full Name - Playing Age
\~/ Cathy Orr 38-48

>\ Frame : Eye Colour =Y Hair Length
/" Athletic Slim Blue ~~/ Long

/> Hair Colour - Nationality =\ Complexion
“— Dark Brown Irish =/ Fair

~~ Native Accent %) Languages Spoken
\”_/ Dublin Neutral English, Irish, German, French

E';:} Accents
\_/ All Irish accents, British RP, Scottish, German. Good ear for accents.

Spotlight Profile URL: https://app.spotlight.com/2253-5644-1196




BIO

In rehearsal for new play “Helter Shelter” that will debut at Smock Alley Theatre, Dublin in February.

Cathy is a graduate of the Samuel Beckett Centre for Drama & Theatre Studies, Trinity College Dublin. Based in Dublin,
she has been acting professionally for the past 7 years after upskilling at The Gaiety School of Acting. Since then, she has
amassed over 30 professional credits as well as produced & performed her own original work at Smock Alley Theatre,
Dublin. Cathy is a versatile actor & has worked across Film, TV, Theatre, Radio, & Online in a variety of roles from
situational comedy to intense drama.

Cathy enjoys physical chaIIengﬂe & has a strong physicality supported by extensive dance, yoga, and sea-swim practices.
She loves travel & speaks English, Gaelic, French, & German. Cathy has an excellent ear for accents & particularly enjoys
the challenge of performing with an accent or in another language other than her native English.

Prior to professional becomin? a professional actor, Cathy spent 20 years in the media industry, acting as a public-facing
spokesperson for a number of international organisations & trainin%others to do same. Her favourite corporate role
was the seven years she spent working for a videogames company, breaking a world record & winning a BAFTA on their
behalf. She is still an avid gamer.

In her spare time, Cathy enjoys creating art out of seashells, which she gifts & donates for charity sale.

SKILLS

Yoga (advanced)

Dancing (intermediate)

Singing (intermediate)

Driving License (full, clean)

Swimming (including open water / sea swimming)
Piano (basic)

Crafting

Videogaming

Public Relations

Parenting

QUALIFICATIONS

BA Drama & Theatre, Trinity College Dublin
MA Public Relations, Dublin Institute of TechnologP/
Performance Theatre Company, The Gaiety School of Acting




TITLE

Percheron
A Sunken Place
Bloodline Detectives
Sonny Capone
Dub Daze
The Comeback
Drama
Jolly Boy
Janet
The wHole Story
An Post Commercial
An Post Commercial
Silenced
& Sons
Wait
Front
Mothers
Fir, Maru agus Gra
Teens Who Kill

ROLE - COMPANY - YEAR

ROLE

Bartender
Sarah
Forensic Detective
Sophia Capone
Babs
Margaret Wolf
Catherine
Dole Clerk
Linda
Helen
Lucy
Sarah
Georgina
Sarah
Mary
Maria
Catherine
Dr Orla Young
Marzena Kuc

FILM
COMPANY

Story Creative Artists
Peninsula Television
Story Creative Artists

DBS

Green Grape

DKIT

Bugsy Riverbank Steel

Midas Productions
Peninsula Television

DIRECTOR

Shane ] Collins
Ronan O'Leary

Ger Daly
Shane ] Collins
Shane Conaty

Terry Loughran
Shane Conaty
Olivia McLaughlin
Ciaran Dowling
Adam Gunser

Ramat Alaya
Sam Byers
Shane Greene
Sam Byers
Fiona Byrne
Martin Daneels

YEAR

2024
2023
2022
2020
2019
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2019
2020
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2017
2017




TITLE

Hamlet

Womankind
King John

The Last Supper
The Dead Sea

Helter Skelter

ROLE - COMPANY - YEAR

ROLE

Gertrude

Womankind

Queen Elinor
Colby
Georgina

Daisy

STAGE & THEATRE
COMPANY DIRECTOR
Gaiety School of Acting ;
Schools Tour Joe Dowling
Pendulum Productions Cathy Orr
GSA Aoife Spillane-Hinks
Kamal Ibrahim & Jason
Brannigan

Gerard Dalton

Standard Practice

Productions Sau Dachi

YEAR

2019

2019
2018

2017
2017

2025




TITLE

Microfinance.ie
Publicjobs.ie
Davy Stockbrokers
Osram
Mater Private
Deliveroo

ROLE - COMPANY - YEAR

ROLE

Radio ad
Radio ad
Radio ads
Radio ad
Radio ad
Radio ad

RADIO
COMPANY

Onecore
Onecore
Red Apple
Bloom
CKSK

DeVine Voices Ltd.

DIRECTOR YEAR

2024
2023
2021-2022
2019
2018
2018




ROLE - COMPANY - YEAR

PROMOTIONAL
TITLE ROLE COMPANY DIRECTOR YEAR
An Post's Green Hub TV & Online ad Sarah Bugsy Riverbank Steel 2020

An Post TV & Online ad Lucy Adam Gunser 2019




ROLE - COMPANY - YEAR
ONLINE PUBLICATIONS

TITLE ROLE COMPANY DIRECTOR YEAR
. Sy Moondance
Dublin Zoo Wild Lights Mother Productions Shane Brennan 2022




TITLE

ROLE - COMPANY - YEAR
INFORMATION

ROLE COMPANY DIRECTOR

YEAR






