

AGENCY: MAUREEN V WARD TALENT AGENCY IRELAND

Mobile: +353 87 2480348 Phone/ Fax: +353 45 485464

Websites:

www.maureenvwardtalentagencyireland.com www.talentedkidsireland.com

Cathy Orr







CLIENT INFORMATION

Full Name
Cathy Orr

Playing Age 38-48

Height 165cm

Frame
Athletic Slim

Eye Colour Blue

Hair Length Long

Hair Colour Dark Brown Nationality
Irish

Complexion Fair

- Native Accent Dublin Neutral
- Languages Spoken English, Irish, German, French
- Accents

 All Irish accents, British RP, Scottish, German. Good ear for accents.

Spotlight Profile URL: https://app.spotlight.com/2253-5644-1196

BIO

In rehearsal for new play "Helter Shelter" that will debut at Smock Alley Theatre, Dublin in February. Cathy is a graduate of the Samuel Beckett Centre for Drama & Theatre Studies, Trinity College Dublin. Based in Dublin, she has been acting professionally for the past 7 years after upskilling at The Gaiety School of Acting. Since then, she has amassed over 30 professional credits as well as produced & performed her own original work at Smock Alley Theatre, Dublin. Cathy is a versatile actor & has worked across Film, TV, Theatre, Radio, & Online in a variety of roles from situational comedy to intense drama.

Cathy enjoys physical challenge & has a strong physicality supported by extensive dance, yoga, and sea-swim practices. She loves travel & speaks English, Gaelic, French, & German. Cathy has an excellent ear for accents & particularly enjoys the challenge of performing with an accent or in another language other than her native English.

Prior to professional becoming a professional actor, Cathy spent 20 years in the media industry, acting as a public-facing spokesperson for a number of international organisations & training others to do same. Her favourite corporate role was the seven years she spent working for a videogames company, breaking a world record & winning a BAFTA on their behalf. She is still an avid gamer.

In her spare time, Cathy enjoys creating art out of seashells, which she gifts & donates for charity sale.

SKILLS

Yoga (advanced)
Dancing (intermediate)
Singing (intermediate)
Driving License (full, clean)
Swimming (including open water / sea swimming)
Piano (basic)
Crafting
Videogaming
Public Relations
Parenting

QUALIFICATIONS

BA Drama & Theatre, Trinity College Dublin MA Public Relations, Dublin Institute of Technology Performance Theatre Company, The Gaiety School of Acting

FILM

TITLE	ROLE	COMPANY	DIRECTOR	YEAR
Percheron	Bartender	Story Creative Artists	Shane J Collins	2024
A Sunken Place	Sarah		Ronan O'Leary	2023
Bloodline Detectives	Forensic Detective	Peninsula Television		2022
Sonny Capone	Sophia Capone		Ger Daly	2020
Dub Daze	Babs	Story Creative Artists	Shane J Collins	2019
The Comeback	Margaret Wolf	DBS	Shane Conaty	2018
Drama	Catherine	Green Grape	Terry Loughran	2018
Jolly Boy	Dole Clerk		Shane Conaty	2018
Janet	Linda		Olivia McLaughlin	2018
The wHole Story	Helen	DKIT	Ciaran Dowling	2018
An Post Commercial	Lucy		Adam Gunser	2019
An Post Commercial	Sarah	Bugsy Riverbank Steel		2020
Silenced	Georgina		Ramat Alaya	2018
& Sons	Sarah		Sam Byers	2018
Wait	Mary		Shane Greene	2018
Front	Maria		Sam Byers	2018
Mothers	Catherine		Fiona Byrne	2018
Fir, Maru agus Gra	Dr Orla Young	Midas Productions	Martin Daneels	2017
Teens Who Kill	Marzena Kuc	Peninsula Television		2017

STAGE & THEATRE

TITLE	ROLE	COMPANY	DIRECTOR	YEAR
Hamlet	Gertrude	Gaiety School of Acting Schools Tour	Joe Dowling	2019
Womankind	Womankind	Pendulum Productions	Cathy Orr	2019
King John	Queen Elinor	GSA	Aoife Spillane-Hinks	2018
The Last Supper	Colby		Kamal Ibrahim & Jason Brannigan	2017
The Dead Sea	Georgina		Gerard Dalton	2017
Helter Skelter	Daisy	Standard Practice Productions	Sau Dachi	2025

RADIO

TITLE	ROLE	COMPANY	DIRECTOR	YEAR
Microfinance.ie	Radio ad	Onecore		2024
Publicjobs.ie	Radio ad	Onecore		2023
Davy Stockbrokers	Radio ads	Red Apple		2021-2022
Osram	Radio ad	Bloom		2019
Mater Private	Radio ad	CKSK		2018
Deliveroo	Radio ad	DeVine Voices Ltd.		2018

PROMOTIONAL

TITLE	ROLE	COMPANY	DIRECTOR	YEAR
An Post's Green Hub	TV & Online ad	Sarah	Bugsy Riverbank Steel	2020
An Post	TV & Online ad	Lucy	Adam Gunser	2019

ONLINE PUBLICATIONS

IIILE	ROLE	COMPANY	DIRECTOR	YEAR
Dublin Zoo Wild Lights	Mother	Moondance Productions	Shane Brennan	2022

INFORMATION					
TITLE	ROLE	COMPANY	DIRECTOR	YEAR	